8 | 0 5 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST REV ‘ S ‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. S E T U P G AG E A 66 - — e e T e
Cumegs  [REV|  TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION doceas-d A | SEE ECO-07-003%93 s | 0P| WC
B ECR-08-018098 lgJuLeoos | MY | TE
152923 | B [BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED HD | APPLICATOR
7-1529213-1 | B |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1529213-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
D | TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTIN-ON TAB
CRIMP S| ZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE 2.29 [.090 NI F Ok50mm27\.50mm2
[NSUL 3,30 [.130 INJ F 2.30-3.00 [.090-.120 [|N]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ - APPL INSTRUCTIONS
3.90-4.70 [.154-.185 IN] S—F 4108-8323 & 408-8490 U/_4@)84_9 zfx
LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)
TERMINAL 14720021 - @é;b FEED
APPL SPEC . . 23.75 [.935 IN]
TERMINALS APPLIED M
60743 - - -
160762 ] ] ]
188352 - - -
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING
o ® = .
5 0mm |75 40,05 [.069 4 002 IN] B 7
- 0 0mm |57 40.05 [.062 +£.002 IN] D
0 T5mme |52 40,05 [.060 4. 002 IN] D4 B 1338705-4  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
0 5om T4 G0 05 1 058 1 000 06 ] 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
- - 2 | 2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 56
B 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
- - B 8024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 50
- - 2 | 2 -18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 58
N ) _ 313 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 57
- - /5\ 2 | 2 -18023-4  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 20.0 56
2 | 2 18029- | NUT, HEX. REG M3 54
- - 2 | 2 986965~ | NUT. LOCK. HEX. TORGUE (M4) 53
- - 2 | 2 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 57
) . B 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
B 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
B 1338662-1  |SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
@Q;D B 690191 - | PLUG . NYLON 45
B 1320998-1  |RAM 44
ZL RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) 4
B 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. | | 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE z 2 28;;; ﬁiiﬁ? gﬁgngﬁMéﬂiMA gg
B - : :
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [TNFORMATION. 5 5 SSETEYE SR BTN ST D CAP M X 200 3
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET | 16024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) Y
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | | I | 3-690451-2 |SPACER, STRIPPER a5
B 240639~ | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
ZL [ TEM 56, CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. 2|7 1320906~ | STUD, THREADED 25
B 1320995-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
B 240825-2 PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
2 | 2 4-22281-1  |SPRING, DRAG 272
B 1338665-1  |DRAG 20
2 | 2 1338663-5  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E
¥ WARN I NG 4 1 4] 1-18024-8 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12.0] T
1 B 240644 | PLATE. REAR SHEAR |
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE | B 690482-5 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE | 5 | 13332177 ANWL’EF 090 2
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS | 6&&?4@ NAM’SL%
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP | ]| ; !
HE IGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE i : § 0
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING. | | || 8-240641-5 |SPACER 2
- 238009- | BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER A
\/ ‘ E:vv Eﬂ FQ(D‘T’/X‘T'E:[> ‘ EB(DC) \ / | | -456134-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- A55888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE 2 4-456406-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A TT-TH -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
?—-—-‘"F 16, Sk ehe DOCUMENTFRIT‘CO i RDNlchégmgi?TéﬁN DWSPROUSE |6\JAN2007 tqca TyCO E‘C(*FOHiCS
CHK - Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
61 DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREVE\ASNE:ESSPELENILFE\SESD: AFVD [6JAN2DDT [naumE
00 INCHES V_CLIEFORD FINE ADJUST END FEED
LR e HD | APPLICATOR
° @‘E i ﬁtg igg(l)\ APPLICATION SPEC B
No /] iNgtgs i0.000L ) SIZE | CAGE CORE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
_‘@‘h VATERIAL FINISH ] WE[GHT _ A ‘ 00779 @,:, 1520713 -
- - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET ‘ OF | REV B
e R CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY
Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




